TOOMS

SEIRMAERES

Taiwan Ophthalmology and Optometry Medical Society

CHE R )

FMEM: SERRAEILBES
AR 20255 1A 12E| »10:00-17:30
EENEL SIEEREEPOTICC 201A

(B2 BRI & -TR 5 )

HEEM SEBRERABET QEMBRE A BR2E - 52 L%E%gﬁlﬂ
MBERBEE SEMEBELNMETBREG SEBIEESE

EERFRY 20254 1H12H°10:00-16:40
AL LB EZFOTICC 2028



\N e
e B 272 IR
TIE ARRANESE

JEENRFRY 20254 1H512H:10:00-17:30
EEE . S IEEFEEE0TICC 201A

08:30-09:00

09:00-09:40

09:40-10:00
55

10:00-10:50

10:50-11:00
11:00-11:50

11:50-12:00
12:00-14:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-13:00

13:00-13:15

13:15-13:30

13:30-14:00

FREIFFR
201BCDERI&E
3N

: B AR F T IERAE

IR Workflow

Cataract Workflow

CECEE

TR

TER L
X FE-ZEISS (1)
DB B STELE

X B ZE-ZEISS (2)
ZTERBATENBERNTERREREERE

sw M FE-ZEISS (3)
Research proposal for visual performance of AT ELANA I0OL
in Taiwan

s3CEfZE-Alcon (1)
A prospective study of Vivity and Vivity toric IOL in Taiwan:
Results and Analysis

smIHAZE-Alcon (2)
Comparison of ARGOS biometer with VERION digital
marking and manual marking for Toric intraocular lens

S3CERZE-Alcon (3)

SHEER Argos £MIRAIEEAES AlconBIRBRES | FMTEIES
BHARFMNEXFiEBEPETEATBANERY | —1825
HA3ME B R AR 3T

Part 1 @t &4

1. The outcomes of first-generation (Visumax 500) and
second-generation (Visumax 800) keratorefractive lenticule
extraction surgeries for astigmatism.

2. Refraction and topographic risk factors for early myopic
regression after small-incision lenticule extraction surgery.

RERERES

(Alcon)

BT BBEm

MER BED

BEfm B

HiRIZ BED

HiRIZ BREM

SREAE BED
BT BEm

BEfm BRED
ME E&Em

BRIEHR &M
BEX BN




EME

5

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:20
14:20-14:40
14:40-15:00
15:00-15:10

15:10-15:40
15:40-16:10
16:10-16:40

16:40-17:10

17:10-17:30

////

e E%E ﬂm«‘ 15

AR 20254 1A 12E| »10:00-17:30
ML IR EEPOTICC 201A

il R/ERRCEBE

& B

Part2 HAPE

1. The refractive accuracy between topographic keratometry
and biometric keratometry for extended depth-of-focus
intraocular lens implantation.

2. The postoperative visual and refractive outcomes of
trifocal and extended depth-of-focus intraocular lenses in
patients with different biometric characteristics.

3. The Preoperative Factors for the Undercorrection of
Myopia in an Extended Depth-of-Focus Intraocular Lens: A
Case-Control Study.

4. The mid-term effect of preservative-free artificial tears
containing hyaluronic acid on dry eye incidence after
cataract surgery: A Retrospective Cohort Study.

5. Comparison of visual and refractive outcomes between
refractive lens exchange and keratorefractive lenticule
extraction surgery in moderate to high myopia.

Part 3 ¥TfR#ZEH

1. Comparison of myopic control between
orthokeratology contact lenses and defocus incorporated
multiple segments spectacle lenses.

2. The effect of myopic control between the dual-focus
contact lenses and high-concentration atropine in an
Asian population.

3. Corneal endothelial morphology and ocular biometric
indexes in premature children with and without
retinopathy of prematurity.

BEN . RRABESEEMNES
Tomography E&FR¥I:EFE R
SCHWIND AMARIS (TPRK) Ea <&
Zeimer FEMTO LDV Z8 (CLEAR) EZFRFEF

B1FE A

E3N
BEL AT KRBABEE &
Beauty and art of EDOF 10Ls optical design

Choosing the right patient for premium I0Ls

My early experience of new asphericity design 10L

Shaping the future of vision:
ZEISS myocare clinical results in myopia control

wiE
18:30 E1RERIE HIRE BE

G RzaE BEM
G FzaE B Em
BEX B

EREHIE RS B

BR 18 BBED
2 5X5A B Em
EER Bem

FPREfS B&Em
(2ERH)

BRIEER BEm
BEX B

RRFE BED
EREE £ BREM

ERRR BED
RELE BED




\\ i /7
F2 BRI & i512- e iE
HEFHH: 8 2RHEEET. é%ﬁ¥ﬁ3¥"§%$§~ ’a‘i%ﬂ%ﬁ%g%mﬂﬂﬁ

gRET. 58 BERZEET
EENBSFRT 20254 1812H°10:00-16:40

EEMEL: S IEEREEPOTICC 2028

09:30-10:30 $REIFFR

09:00-09:40 201BCDE &

09:40-10:00

10:00-14:00 201A ERR1S

14:00-14:30

R The application of preservative-free hyaluronic acid-contained _ 5B B AT
' " artificial tear in clinical practice of Ophthalmology FX— B i

15:00-15:25

15:25-16:30 B HFRERKFEREE RAElS& 48 4% 8 B9 B AT

16:30-16:40 fEIRE S5 3

18:30 E1RERIE HIRE BE




Emﬂﬁmfﬁﬁuﬁmfﬁ@% #'g

R YEPAFNa RS 3K

o NI B R AR
oﬁ%ﬁ*ﬁw,mmuﬁw
BRI - AR

a2 XHABERMNHBRAS] D )

aitHRILE TR 12637918 21 BrEPER TS 028371 4 - u c re S S a

TEL: (02) 2567-8603 FAX: (02) 2567-8557 b AR 112090245% 1 mg/ml 5 mg/mli _
dexamethasone levofloxacin

eye drops, solution

EEAAEE2H0

DUC-TW-230002



