



# TOOMS

## 台灣眼視光醫學會

Taiwan Ophthalmology and Optometry Medical Society

### 第2屆眼視光研討會-眼科場

主辦單位：台灣眼視光醫學會

活動時間：2025年 1月12日，10:00-17:30

活動地點：台北國際會議中心TICC 201A

### 第2屆眼視光研討會-視光場

共同主辦：台灣眼視光醫學會、台灣微整形美容醫學會、台灣延緩衰老暨細胞再生醫學會、台灣微整形紋飾美容醫學會、台灣醫事法律學會

活動時間：2025年 1月12日，10:00-16:40

活動地點：台北國際會議中心TICC 202B

# 第2屆眼視光研討會議程-眼科場

主辦單位：台灣眼視光醫學會

活動時間：2025年 1月12日，10:00-17:30

活動地點：台北國際會議中心TICC 201A

時間	報到時間 201BCDE開幕 茶歇	講師	座長
議題一：白內障手術工作流程			
10:00-10:50	護理視光Workflow	蔡揚明 客戶專員 (Alcon)	
10:50-11:00	茶歇		張朝凱 醫師 胡自得 醫師
11:00-11:50	Cataract Workflow	胡自得 醫師	
11:50-12:00	問題與討論		
12:00-14:00	午餐研討		
議題二：論文研究			
12:00-12:15	論文研究-ZEISS (1) 四種飛秒雷射比較	林宜鴻 醫師	
12:15-12:30	論文研究-ZEISS (2) 老花眼病人在雷射矯正後的預後與滿意度調查	羅育倫 醫師	
12:30-12:45	論文研究-ZEISS (3) Research proposal for visual performance of AT ELANA IOL in Taiwan	趙振程 醫師	
12:45-13:00	論文研究-Alcon (1) A prospective study of Vivity and Vivity toric IOL in Taiwan: Results and Analysis	趙振程 醫師	羅育倫 醫師 林宜鴻 醫師
13:00-13:15	論文研究-Alcon (2) Comparison of ARGOS biometer with VERION digital marking and manual marking for Toric intraocular lens	李怡萱 醫師	
13:15-13:30	論文研究-Alcon (3) 評估使用 Argos 生物測量儀結合 Alcon數位影像導引技術在接受白內障手術的屈光手術後患者中進行屈光預測的準確性：一項為期3個月的前瞻性研究	胡自得 醫師	
議題三：論文報告			
13:30-14:00	Part 1 屈光雷射 1. The outcomes of first-generation (Visumax 500) and second-generation (Visumax 800) keratorefractive lenticule extraction surgeries for astigmatism. 2. Refraction and topographic risk factors for early myopic regression after small-incision lenticule extraction surgery.	李家一 醫師	陳德照 醫師 石擎天 醫師

# 第2屆眼視光研討會議程-眼科場

主辦單位：台灣眼視光醫學會

活動時間：2025年 1月12日，10:00-17:30

活動地點：台北國際會議中心TICC 201A

時間	題目	講師	座長	
議題三：論文報告				
13:30-14:00	<p>Part 2 白內障</p> <p>1. The refractive accuracy between topographic keratometry and biometric keratometry for extended depth-of-focus intraocular lens implantation.</p> <p>2. The postoperative visual and refractive outcomes of trifocal and extended depth-of-focus intraocular lenses in patients with different biometric characteristics.</p> <p>3. The Preoperative Factors for the Undercorrection of Myopia in an Extended Depth-of-Focus Intraocular Lens: A Case-Control Study.</p> <p>4. The mid-term effect of preservative-free artificial tears containing hyaluronic acid on dry eye incidence after cataract surgery: A Retrospective Cohort Study.</p> <p>5. Comparison of visual and refractive outcomes between refractive lens exchange and keratorefractive lenticule extraction surgery in moderate to high myopia.</p> <p>---</p> <p>Part 3 近視控制</p> <p>1. Comparison of myopic control between orthokeratology contact lenses and defocus incorporated multiple segments spectacle lenses.</p> <p>2. The effect of myopic control between the dual-focus contact lenses and high-concentration atropine in an Asian population.</p> <p>3. Corneal endothelial morphology and ocular biometric indexes in premature children with and without retinopathy of prematurity.</p>	李家一 醫師	陳德照 醫師 石擎天 醫師	
議題四：眼科精準診療技術的整合與應用				
14:00-14:20	Tomography 臨床判讀應用	簡乾証 醫師	吳欣席 醫師 邱薰儀 醫師	
14:20-14:40	SCHWIND AMARIS (TPRK) 臨床應用	簡乾証 醫師		
14:40-15:00	Zeimer FEMTO LDV Z8 (CLEAR) 臨床應用	石擎天 醫師		
15:00-15:10	茶歇			
議題五：人工水晶體光學設計 & 近視控制節解決方案				
15:10-15:40	Beauty and art of EDOF IOLs optical design	陳冠博 醫師	齊育殿 醫師 張婺婷 醫師	
15:40-16:10	Choosing the right patient for premium IOLs	劉家弘 醫師		
16:10-16:40	My early experience of new asphericity design IOL	齊育殿 醫師		
16:40-17:10	Shaping the future of vision: ZEISS myocare clinical results in myopia control	陳宜信 醫師 (星星眼科)		
17:10-17:30	鴻海			
18:30 君悅飯店 凱悅廳 晚宴				

# 第2屆眼視光研討會議程-視光場

共同主辦:台灣眼視光醫學會、台灣微整形美容醫學會、台灣延緩衰老暨細胞再生醫學會、台灣微整形紋飾美容醫學會、台灣醫事法律學會

活動時間:2025年 1月12日,10:00-16:40

活動地點:台北國際會議中心TICC 202B

時間	題目	講師	座長
09:30-10:30	報到時間		
09:00-09:40	201BCDE 開幕		
09:40-10:00	茶歇		
10:00-14:00	201A 眼科場		
14:00-14:30	茶歇		
14:30-15:00	The application of preservative-free hyaluronic acid-contained artificial tear in clinical practice of Ophthalmology	李家一 醫師	謝昀臻 醫師
15:00-15:25	茶歇		
15:25-16:30	新樂學發展及全球未來展望	關國強 總經理	謝昀臻 醫師
16:30-16:40	問題與討論		

18:30 君悅飯店 凱悅廳 晚宴

# Ducressa®

## 黛珂莎點眼液

### 有效、安全、方便 的白內障術後方案

白內障手術後預防術後感染，  
及預防和治療發炎

- 廣效對抗常見引起眼內炎的細菌<sup>1-5</sup>
- 低角膜毒性<sup>6-7</sup>，耐受性佳<sup>8-9</sup>
- 二合一劑型，有助順從性<sup>8-9</sup>



Reference: 1. Bowling B & Kanski JJ. Kanski's Clinical Ophthalmology: A Systematic Approach. Edinburgh: Elsevier, 2016.; 2. JH Cheng et al. Eye (Lond). 2010 Aug;24(8):1359-65.; 3. YT Teng et al. Int Ophthalmol (2017) 37:513-518.; 4. [https://eyewiki.aao.org/Endophthalmitis,\\_Following\\_Cataract\\_Surgery,\\_Prophylaxis,\\_and\\_Treatment](https://eyewiki.aao.org/Endophthalmitis,_Following_Cataract_Surgery,_Prophylaxis,_and_Treatment); 5. 熟病. Sanford Guide, updated in 2023.; 6. Sakurai M, et al. Journal of the Eye 2006;23:1209-1212.; 7. Kail Y, et al. Journal of the Eye 2007;24:1229-1232.; 8. Bandello F, et al. Eye (Lond) 2020;34:2112-22.; 9. Ducressa® 黛珂莎點眼液台灣仿單

台灣參天製藥股份有限公司  
台北市中山區松江路126號9樓之1  
TEL: (02) 2567-8603 FAX: (02) 2567-8557

衛部藥輸字第 028371 號  
北市衛藥廣字號 112090245 號

Ducressa®  
1 mg/ml + 5 mg/ml  
dexamethasone + levofloxacin  
eye drops, solution